

TOWN OF EXETER



32 COURT STREET • EXETER, NH • 03833 • (603) 773-6151 • <u>www.exeternh.gov</u>

POWDER HOUSE POINT MEMORIAL BENCH

INFORMATION & APPLICATION

- Exeter Parks and Recreation and Town Officials make all final decisions, including but not limited to the location and style of the memorial bench.
- All memorial bench requests must be accepted in accordance with the Town of Exeter donation policy.
- All inscriptions are subject to approval.
- The applicant is responsible for the maintenance of the memorial bench beyond the period covered by the warranty.
- The applicant assumes responsibility for maintenance that is not covered during the period of the warranty and is not a result of wear and tear.
- Exeter Parks and Recreation reserves the right to deem the bench unserviceable and remove as necessary.
- A check for the cost of the bench and associated fees must accompany your completed application. See "Pricing Information" for cost breakdown.
- Once a completed application is received by Exeter Parks and Recreation, it will be reviewed and the applicant will be notified of the Town's decision.
- Benches will be installed by Exeter Parks and Recreation.

PRICING INFO/RMATION

 All memorial benches are purchased from a vendor in which Exeter Parks and Recreation has an established relationship.



Memorial Benches

- The 4' benches are made of granite.
- Benches cost \$2,450 including engraving (maximum 32 characters including spaces).
- Locations available are along the Powder House Point access.

Installation Fee

- In addition to the price of the memorial bench, a one-time \$400 installation fee is required. (Fee includes installation of the proper footing to secure the products by the vendor.)
- Products arrive in 8-12 weeks.
- Installation will be seasonally/weather dependent.

Updated: 09/2024

TO APPLY

Applicants must read the memorial bench information and policies, fully complete the application and return the completed application to the Exeter Parks and Recreation Department. Questions and concerns regarding Powder House Point Memorial Benches should be addressed to Greg Bisson, Director of Exeter Parks and Recreation Department at 603-773-6151 or Gbisson@exeternh.gov.

APPLICATION

Date:		
Address:		
	State:Zip Code:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ultimately the Town of Exeter will determine the location of all benches, however we will work with the applicant on location. Inscription desired (Limited to 32 characters including spaces):		

Please make checks payable to Exeter Parks and Recreation